You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2043 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° [ukip| con | Lab | M® [ Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |4059| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOT|MidlandS Ty ih | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[2043| X X X X 595|509 | 390 | 991 | 1052 | 243 | 517 | 699 | 584 |1165| 878 262 664 437 503 178

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov June Sept
1-2 56 34
2012 2014 2014
Generally speaking, do you think Barack Obama
has done a good or bad job as President of the
United States?

Verygoodjob 15 10 11|11 15 14 6|8 15 14| 9 13 | 11 14 11 9 |12 o9 8 11 13 10 9
Fairlygoodjob 61 61 57 [ 61 62 70 49|55 62 66 |5 59 | 45 58 56 63| 57 57 | 54 59 60 54 56
TOTALGOODJOB 76 71 68 72 77 8 55 63 77 8 64 72 56 72 67 72 69 66 62 70 73 64 65
Fairlybadjob 9 11 14 | 15 11 13 26|18 120 10|17 12 | 16 9 15 17| 16 12 | 18 14 10 15 19
Verybadjob 3 4 5| 4 4 o0 10[6 4 2|7 3 4 4 6 4| a4 s 6 4 4 6 2
TOTALBADJOB 12 15 19 19 15 13 36 24 14 12 24 15 20 13 21 21 20 17 24 18 14 21 21
Dontknow 11 14 13| 9 8 3 10|12 8 9 |12 14 | 24 15 12 8 |11 17| 12 12 13 15 14
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ |ukip| con | Lab | " | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf Midlands 1} o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[2043| X X X X 595|509 | 390 | 991 | 1052 | 243 | 517 | 699 | 584 |1165| 878 262 664 437 503 178

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please indicate which of the following words and
phrases more accurately describes President
Obama...
Do you think President Obama is...?
Highly intelligent 7 78 86 90 62|72 84 88 76 7 71 7 78 7 79 73 72 7 78 7 78
Not very intelligent 7 6 6 1 17 | 10 5 2 8 7 9 4 8 8 7 8 11 6 8 8 5
Don't know 16 16 8 9 21 | 18 11 10 16 16 20 18 14 15 14 19 17 18 14 15 17
And is he...?
Sincere 71 77 80 86 56|69 81 81 68 73 62 71 71 74 74 66 63 75 71 68 74
Insincere 12 10 9 5 26 | 16 7 5 14 10 13 10 14 11 11 13 16 10 12 10 14
Don’t know 18 13 12 9 19 | 15 12 14 18 17 25 20 16 15 15 22 20 15 17 22 12
And is he...?
Very well informed about the world 67 | 70 76 77 50|59 77 76 | 66 68 65 68 68 64 69 64 60 68 69 66 69
Not very well informed about the world 17 | 17 13 11 35| 25 12 9 21 14 14 12 17 23 17 18 24 16 18 16 14
Don’t know 16 12 11 11 15| 15 12 15 13 18 21 19 14 13 14 18 16 15 13 18 17
And is he...?
A good friend to Britain 53 | 60 60 63 48| 53 62 56 | 53 54 56 55 51 54 | 54 53 51 53 53 56 52
Not a good friend to Britain 15 16 13 8 27 | 19 12 12 19 12 12 12 19 16 17 14 17 15 13 15 18
Don’t know 31 | 24 27 29 25|28 25 32| 28 35 32 33 30 31| 30 34 32 31 34 29 30
And does he...?
Care a lot about the views of people in other countries 36 | 38 44 40 30|34 46 38| 35 37 33 40 34 36 | 37 35 30 35 39 38 36
Does not care much about the views of pec’p'i(')';:tt::s’ 36|38 34 32 48|42 31 33|41 32 | 33 30 40 39|37 35| 44 36 33 34 39
Don’t know 28 24 22 28 22|24 23 30 24 31 34 30 27 25 26 30 27 29 28 28 25
And is he....?
A good advertisement for America 68 | 69 78 87 54|61 78 80 | 64 72 64 72 67 67 | 72 63 63 69 73 66 67
A bad advertisement for America 12 | 12 9 7 26 | 18 7 6 15 9 11 10 13 13 11 13 17 13 9 11 14
Don’t know 20 19 13 6 201 21 15 14 21 19 25 18 20 19 16 24 20 18 17 24 19
And is he...?
Wise 59 62 72 78 41|51 71 70 56 62 56 63 57 59 62 56 51 62 61 58 57
Foolish 11 9 9 5 21 | 14 7 5 13 9 12 9 12 10 10 11 16 9 9 11 10
Don'’t know 31 |3 20 17 38|35 22 25| 31 30 32 28 31 31| 29 33 33 29 30 31 33
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